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PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 53560

JACQUELYN GIORDANO

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 53558

TITLE:

AERIAL MAP
EXHIBIT
GRAPHIC SCALE

e SCALE: (1) 17=100° DATE:
100 ) 05/23/2023

PROJECT No:
4447-22-01334

g :. ' R e : IN FEET
" L | | (N FEET )

1 INCH = 100 FT.
THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON A SITE PLAN SET DATED 04/28/2023.

THE AERIAL IMAGE DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN IS BASED ON IMAGERY PREPARED BY DIGITAL GLOBE, GEO EYE AND USDA FARM SERVICE AGENCY. THIS IMAGERY WAS PROVIDED BY

GOOGLE MAPS ON 06/05/22. THE CONDITIONS OF THE SITE AND SURROUNDING AREAS MAY HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE DATE OF AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY AND THEREFORE THIS
PLAN MAY NOT ACCURATELY REFLECT ALL CURRENT EXISTING CONDITIONS.
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a g , __— GENERAL NOTES J
- \ = - Q 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON REFERENCES INCLUDING: -
' UAND TITLE. SURVEY
ICSURVEY LLC -
1904 WAIN STREET
%ncggoés“énﬂm&sr REVISED 09,/07/2022
=2, SRR RN L SR 0/ .
2 2. APPLICANT: MALVERN SCHOOL PROPERTIES, LP
20 CREEK ROAD
- GLEN MILLS, PA 19342
\ A 5 -
' - 3. OWNER: MALYERN SCHo0L PROPERTIES, LP >
BLEN NILLS, PA 19342 n A
4. PARCEL DA BLOCK 28005, LOTS 57 & 58 | .
TOWNSHIP OF' MONTGOMERY
SOMERSET COUNTY, NJ
5. ZONE: ZONE HC (HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL) N
m
6. EXSTNG USE  RESIDENTIAL-SINGLE FAMILY (NON PERMITTED USE) (§ 16-4.124)
7. PROPOSED USE: DAY SCHOOL W 4124
MEDICAL OFFI s'ﬁgwn SERVICES] (PERMITTED USE) (§ 16-4.12.A3)
I UR 16-4.120)
ZONE_HC ENSTING PROPOSED
MINMUM LOT AREA 1 A [2] 89,128 SF (2046 Ac) 89,128 SF (2.046 A7)
MINWUN_LOT WIDTH 150 FT 3045 /T 3045 FT
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 150 FT 2427 F1 2427 F1
MINWUN_LOT DEPTH 150 FT 2677 71 267 A
PRINCIPAL_STRUCTURE
MINIMUN _FRONT YARD SETBACK (CR 518)
—BULDING 50 /T 1878 T 75.0 i1
~PARKING 25 /T [1] N/A 250 FT
WININUW FRONT YARD SETBACK
(BRECKNELL WAY NORTH/SOUTH)
~BULDING 50 T B1.0 T 1331 71
PARKING 25 1 [1] N/A 5.0 A
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK
= (BRECKNELL WAY EAST/WEST)
S ~BULDING 50 /T 715 7 50.0 T
— 8 ~PARKING 25 T [1] 256 FT
W i MINIMUM_REAR. YARD SETBACK 2
— ~BULDING 50 F1 1292 F1 53.3 A z
o Eﬁ ~PARKING 15 1 [1] N/A 1093 T <
b ACCESSORY STRUCTURE =
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK (CR 518) 50 FT 69 F1 () N/A 8
SHADE STRUCTURE 50 FT N/A 50.0 FT
—INFANT PLAY EQUIPNENT 50 /T N/A 500 AT
PROP. STORM MANHOLE (TYP [ VNION RONT VD SETBRK
: (TYP.) (BRECKNELL WAY EAST/WEST) G 89T (B N/ w
MINIMUM_REAR_YARD SETBACK =
~SHADE STRUCTURE 0 N/A 200 fT
—INFANT PLAY EQUIPMENT 20 T N/A 938 /T :
N PLAY EQUP_ 1 20 F1 N/A 77 A &
) —PLAY EQUP. 2 0 T N/A 21 o
WAXINUM BUILDING HEIGHT (MALVERN SCHOOL) 30 FT OR 25 STORIES [3 <N 37.17 F1 () [3114]
b MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (MEDICAL OFFICE) 30 FT OR 2.5 STORIES [3 <30 <30 T - N I 3
‘ WAXIMUM ACCESSORY STRUCTURE HEIGHT 5 [3) 1 <BA g Q
WAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 55% 6.6% (5,000 SF) 50.6% (45,059 SF) @
PROP. RETAINING WALL WAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.20 0.03 0.14 GIL“'IB = L
} N/S: NO STANDARD  N/A: NOT APPLICABLE  (E): EXISTNG NON-CONFORMANCE  (V): VARIANCE @ o =
NOTES: © " — o
[1] NO PARKING, LOADING, DRIVEWAY OR OTHER STRUCTURE SHALL BE PERMITIED WITHIN THE FIRST 25 FT ADJACENT TO ANY STREET LINE ot E =
NOR WITHIN THE FIRST 15 FT ADJACENT TO ANY OTHER PROPERTY LINE (§ 16-4.12F.5) @ O = - .
2] A CHILD CARE CENTER MAY BE DEVELOPED WITHIN A SECOND BUILDING ON A LOT WITHIN THE HC ZONING DISTRICT, PROVIDED THAT THE SUBJECT LOT MUST BE AT LEAST THREE ACRES IN AREA. (§ 16—4.12K1) (VARIANCE) S) @ = ﬂ %
3] BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL MEAN THE VERTICAL DISTANCE MEASURED T0 THE HIGHEST POINT OF A BUILDING FROM THE MEAN Gy &3 S — =
ELEVATION OF THE FINISHED GRADES ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE BUILDING, PROVIDED THAT IF THE FINIGHED GRADE IS HIGHER THAN THE PREDEVELOPMENT GRADE AT ANY POINT BENEATH THE BULDING, THEN THE BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM AN ELEVATION NO © [T v O
HIGHER THAN ONE FOOT ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE PREDEVELOPMENT GRADE BENEATH THE BUILDING. IN ALL CASES WHERE THIS CHAPTER PROVIDES FOR HEIGHT LIMITATIONS BY REFERENCE TO A SPECIFIED HEIGHT AND A SPECIIED NUMBER OF STORIES, THE INTENT IS O o 50
T0 LMIT HEIGHT TO THE SPECIFIED MAXIMUM FOOTAGE AND THE SPECIFIED NUMBER OF STOREES WITHIN SAID FOOTAGE. (§ 16-2.1) Z L ZE
[4] PENTHOUSES OR ROOF STRUCTURES FOR THE HOUSING OF STAIRWAYS, TANKS, VENTILATING FANS, AR CONDITIONING OR SMILAR EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE BUILDING, SKYLIGHTS, SPIRES, CUPOLAS, FLAGPOLES, CHMNEYS OR SIMILAR S 5 o x4
STRUCTURES ASSOCIATED WITH BUILDINGS N THE HC, NC, RED-1, REO-2, REO-3 AND WFG DISTRICTS MAY BE ERECTED ABOVE THE HEIGHT LMTS PRESCRIBED BY THIS CHAPTER, BUT IN NO CASE MORE THAN 20% MORE THAN THE MAXIMUM HEKCHT PERMITTED FOR THE USE IN 5 © o) =N
THE DISTRICT, CHIMNEYS ON RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS AND SILOS AND BARNS ASSOCIATED WITH FARMING SHALL HAVE NO HEIGHT RESTRICTIONS. (8 16-6.2b) = oy . Za = = L
= Z O
9. MULTIPLE USES AND BULDINGS e2 @) = o- 5 FID
A. ANY PRINCIPAL BUILDING MAY CONTAN MORE THAN ONE PRINCIPAL USE, EXCEPT THAT A BUILDING CONTAMING AN AUTOMOBILE SALES USE SHALL BE LIMITED TO THAT PRINCIPAL USE ONLY, AND PROVIDED THAT EACH USE OCCUPIES A MINIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 750 ] = - X -
L SQUARE FEET. (§ 16-4.12E.9(4)) (COMPLIES) @ = o hZi
! Lol
l\ 10. CHLD CARE CENTERS REQUIREMENTS @2 o,
| A TWO BUILDINGS ON THE SINGLE LOT SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A DISTANCE OF AT LEAST 50 FEET WHERE THE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS USED TO ANY EXTENT FOR PARKING AND/OR VEHMICUAR CIRCULATION. (§ 16-4.12K.3(8)) (COMPLIES) © M TS- 18
I B. N0 MERCHANDISE, PRODUCTS, EQUIPENT OR SMILAR MATERIAL AND OBJECTS SHALL BE DISPLAYED OR STORED OUTSIDE. (§ 16-4.12.F.2.) (VARMNCE) i o 8 aze
=
I 11. PARKING REQUIREMENTS ) = (T B8 _%o
A. PARKING AREAS FOR INOVIDUAL USES SHALL BE DESIGNED TO BE INTERCONNECTED WITH ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND SHALL UTIUZE COMMON ENTRANCE(S) AND EXIT(S), WHERE FEASIBLE, TO MINIMIZE ACCESS POINTS TO THE STREET. (§ 16-4.12.6.8 s o=
| G
| B. PARKING AREAS AND ACCESS DRNVES OR AISLES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1% IN GRADE AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 6% IN GRADE. (§ 16-5.8.C.6) (COMPLES) =2 Z  SHu
C. WHERE PERPENDICULAR OR ANGLED PARKING IS PERMITTED, THE UNENCUMBERED AISLE BEHIND SUCH PERPENDICULAR OR ANGLED PARKING SHALL BE A MINMUM OF 28 FEET. (§ 16-5..F) (COMPLES) [= S& o
| D. MHERE T THEgE1 3 smu)w &Fmoopmcwus PERPENDICULAR OR ANGLED PARKING STALLS, THERE SHALL BE A GAP OF AT LEAST NINE FEET IN WIDTH DEFINED BY MOUNTABLE CURBING TO ALLOW ACCESS BY EMERGENCY VEMICLES TO THE FACADE OF EACH BUILDING FACING SUCH ({M@) 5 Eg NG o
! E. TWO-WAY AISLES PROVIDING ACCESS TO 90 DEGREE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 24 FT. (§ 16-58.F.2) SO.HL
! F. ONE-WAY AISLES PROVIDING ACCESS TO 90 DEGREE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 22 FT, (§ 16-58F.2) g2 e s 9
| G. ONE-WAY AISLES PROVIDING ACCESS TO 60 DEGREE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 1B FT. (§ 16-58F.2) = LPON=
| H. PARKING CALCULATION: 1 (B = 05
| CHILD CARE CENTERS SHALL PROVIDE PARKING AT THE RATIO OF ONE PARKING SPACE PER EMPLOYEE PLUS ONE ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACE FOR EVERY EIGHT CHILDREN. (§ 16-4.12.6.5) a % Mo -
MONTGOMERY CROSSING I RETAL SALES AND SERVICE USES AND OFFICES SHALL PROVIDE PARKING AT THE RATIO OF ONE PARKING SPACE PER 200 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OR PART THEREOF. {§ 16-4.12G.1) % RE
3 (&)
> |
SIDEWALK (CONSTRUCTED I TAX LOT 59 MEDICAL OFFICE (RETAIL SALES AND SERVICES): = g 3
BY OTHERS) . 7= N/E K. T. CORPORATION e T i = -
| DB. 14797, PG, 787 EMPLOYEES 20; 120 CHIDREN = 35 SPACES REQUIRED L )
: = 55 TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED
, | COMMERCIAL USE | - 55 SPACES PROVIED (COMPLES)
| 12, LOADING REQUIREMENTS
| A EACH PRINCIPAL BUILDING OR GROUP OF BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE AT MINMUM ONE OFF-STREET LOADING SPACE AT THE SIDE OR REAR OF THE BUILOING OR WITHIN THE BUILDING. (§ 16-4.12H.1) PROTECT YOURSELF
[ B. ANY LOADING DOCK SPACE SHALL BE AT LEAST 15 FEET IN WIDTH BY 40 FEET IN LENGTH WITH ADEQUATE INGRESS AND ECRESS FROM A PUBLIC STREET AND WITH ADEGUATE SPACE FOR MANELVERING. (§ 16-4.12H.1) (N/A)
| C. THERE SHALL BE NO LOADING OR UNLOADING FROM THE STREET. (§ 16-4.12.H.1) (N/A) =\ ALL STATES REQUIRE NOTIFICATION OF
EXCAVATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON
| 13. DRVEWAY REQUIREMENTS PREPARING TO DISTURB THE EARTH'S
| A. TWO-WAY DRIVEWAYS SERVING NONRESIDENTIAL USES AND MULTIPLE-FAMILY DEVELOPMENTS SHALL BE AT LEAST 24 FEET WIDE. (§ 16-5.8.0) (COMPLES) SURFACE ANYWHERE IN ANY STATE
hok U
I ¢ WHEREP[;E.G\SRIQDLES ORNEVAYS PROVDNG VELICU A5 ALLESS BETVEEN ADUACENT g 1PBEE%§§C'MMMD AND REQUIRED, WITH APPROPRIATE. CROSS EASEMENTS, AND THE ON-SITE CIRCULATION SYSTEMS AND PARKING AREAS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE ain
| SUCH INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN ADACENT LOTS. (16-4.12.F.1) (COMPLIES) ' ’ FOR STATE SPECIFIC DIRECT PHONE NUMBERS VISIT:
I PROP. LANDSCAPE . Eoe R WWW.CALL811.COM
I BUFFER AREA " A ON ANY LOT IN ANY DISTRICT, NO WALL OR FENCE SHALL BE ERECTED OR ALTERED SO THAT SAD WALL OR FENCE SHALL BE OVER FOUR FEET IN HEIGHT IN SIDE, REAR AND FRONT YARD AREAS, PROVIDED THAT SAD FENCE MAY BE ERECTED WITH AN ADDIIONAL SIX INCHES
| OF CLEARANCE FROM GRADE (§16-5.3.8) (DESIGN ENCEPTION)
| R s DYNAMIC
| A. THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE TRASH AND GARBAGE PICK-UP LOCATION WITHIN CONVENIENT ACCESS TO THE BUILDING BEING SERVED, INCLUDING PROVISIONS FOR THE SEPARATION AND COLLECTION OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECYCUING
A REQUIREMENTS OF SOMERSET COUNTY. (§ 16-4.12H.2)
| l'Uf.’ﬁT i B. THE TRASH AND GARBAGE PICK-UP LOCATION SHALL BE PROVDED ENTHER WITHIN THE BUILDING BEING SERVED OR IN A PICK-UP LOCATION OUTSIDE THE BUILDING. (§ 16-4.12.H.2(A)) EN GI N EE RI N G
| Ch Tl 1| | C.If TE TRASH m&m POK_UP LOCATON IS LOCATED OUTSDE THE BULDNG, TH FET:.&H m[ﬂ GARBAGE PX-LP LOCKTON AL w{g STEEL-UIK, (g)c;m.u' ENCLOSED TRASH AND GARBAGE CONTAINER LOCATED IN A MANNER TO BE OBSCURED FROM VIEW FROM _
| 001 71 J 16, STEEP SLOPE REQUIREMENTS : ) LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTING e PERMITTING
| Lincutios i, - A NO STEEP SLOPES SHALL BE DISTURBED OR DEVELOPED, EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS IN SPECIFIC STUATIONS WHERE IT IS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD THAT SOIL EROSION, LAND DISTURBANCE AND OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS HAVE BEEN ADEQUATELY ADDRESSED BY THE
| % DEVELOPER. AN ISOLATED AREA OR A NARROW BAND OF STEEP SLOPES MAY BE DISTURBED ON A LOT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN BY THE DEVELOPER, WHEN APPROVED BY THE BOARD. (§ 16-6.4E.1) m GEOTECHNICAL o ENVIRONMENTAL
| B. APPROPRIATE REVEGETATION AND LANDSCAPING OF THE DISTURBED STEEP SLOPE AREAS SHALL BE PROVDED TO ADEQUATELY STABILIZE THE SLOPES AND ENHANCE THE ATTRACTIVENESS OF THE SITE, IF NECESSARY, AND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED SOIL Ce$ G & IONING
CONSERVATION AND STORMWATER MAMAGEMENT TECHNIQUES AS PROMULGATED BY THE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER. (§ 16-6.4.E.3.(C)) TRAFH . URVEY . PMNNIN & z NIN
| C. THE_ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS SHALL BE SATISFACTORILY CONTROLLED BY THE DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL IN A MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER SO THAT SOIL EROSION, EXCESS STORMWATER, RUNOFF, DEGRADATION OF WATER QUALITY, CONCENTRATION OF
| STORMWATER AND WATER FLOW, AND FLOODING DO NOT OCCUR. (§ 16-6.4E.3.(F)) .
I D. THE GEOLOGIC DISTURBANCE, INCLUDING BLASTING, CUTTING OR EXCAVATING, RESULTING FROM THE DEVELOPMENT OF ANY CRITICAL STEEP SLOPE AREA SHALL BE SATISFACTORILY MITIGATED. (§ 16-6.4.E.3.(6)(2)) (COMPUES) 1904 Main Sh-eet Lake COmO, NJ 07719
| 17. LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS T:732.974.0198 | F: 732.974.3521
| A. THE MECHANICAL FQUIPMENT SERVING THE BUILDING(S) SHALL BE SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW BY THE DESIGN OF THE BULDING AND/OR BY LANDSCAPING FEATURES INTEGRATED WITH THE OVERALL DESIGN OF THE BUILDING(S). (§ 16-4.12.E8.(8)) (o:ln[s‘,l TR | F:732.974.
| B. ALL PORTIONS OF A LOT NOT COVERED BY BULDINGS CR STRUCTURES égc PARKING LOTS, PARKING SPACES, LOADING AREAS, ACCESS AISLES, DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS, WALKWAYS, CURBS, TRASH ENCLOSURES, ETC.) SHALL BE SUMABLY LANDSCAPED WITH GRASS, SHRUBS, AN .
| PROP. RETAINING WALL TREES AND SHALL BE WANTANED N GOOD CONDIION. IN ANY CASE, NO LESS THAN 45% OF THE AREA OF ANY LOT OR TRACT SHALL BE SO LANDSCAPED, AND THE LANDSCAPED' AREA MAY INCLUDE APPROVED DEI}EN'I'ION AND/OR RETENTION BASINS. (§ 16-4.125.3.) Offices conveniently located at:
. (WIB 404 l'mm) Loke Coma, New Jeney « T:732974.0198
I 18. THE APPLICANT REQUESTS ANY AND ML SUBMISSION WAVERS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED HEREIN. TESTMONY WILL BE SUPPLIED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING TO SUPPORT SAID SUBMISSION WAIVERS. . | 00 £79.9220
19. PRIOR 10 STARTNG CONSTRUCTON, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE O MAKE SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERUITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAIED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECENED AND THOROUGHLY REVEWED Nework New Jetsey » 1. 973.755.7200
I S AND OTHER DOCUMENTé BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTH Tams River, New Jersey » T: 732.478.0000
i 20. N.L wamc SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS mn SPECFICATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITY. Newlown, Pennsyhvanic » 1: 267,665,027
|
| 21. THE SOLS REPORT AND RECOUMENDATONS SET FORTH THEREIN ARE A PART OF THE REQURED CONSTRUCTION DOCUNENTS AKD IN CASE OF CONFLT SHAL TAE PRECEDENCE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE Phiadeshia, Pannsyivanio w T:215.253 4888
. NGINEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DISCREPANCY B N SOILS REPORT & Bettighem, Pannsylvaria » T: 410.596,4400
i 2. srrE CLEARING SHALL INCLUDE THE mﬂw AND Rfuom UF ALL UNDERGROUND mn(s PIPES, VALVES, ETC. i i e
| nmEmpmsumsmn{mmnAwmmm Bl
24. ALL DIMENSIONS SHONN SHALL BE FIELD VERFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. O SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER IF ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST PRIOR TO_ PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION FOR NECESSARY PLAN CHANGES. NO EXTRA Hiousfon, Texos T 281.789.6400
| COUPDSATON. S BE FAD To THE CONIRACIOR FOR WORK FAVNG, T0 B AESONE. DU 10| DNINSIONS OR CRADLS, SLOMN. NCORRECILY ON THESE PLANS P QUCk NOTFCATON T4S NOT SEEk GV, hesin Teuas o T: 512,646 242
[ 25. SOLID WASTE TO BE DISPOSED OF BY CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. Daliay Beach, Floida « T: 541.921 8570
' 26. ALL EXCAVATED UNSUITABLE MATERIAL MUST BE TRANSPORTED TO AN APPROVED DISPOSAL LOCATION.
i 27. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING REQUIRED DURING EXCAVATION AND SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS, AS WELL AS ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS TO ASSURE STABILITY OF CONTIGUOUS STRUCTURES, AS FIELD CONDITIONS DICTATE.
26, AL CONTRACTORS WUST CARRY STALTORY WORKERS COMPENSATION, EWPLOYERS LABILTY WSURANGE AND APPROPRATE LIS OF COMERCIL GENCRAL LABLITY ISURANCE (CGL). AL CONTRACTORS MUST HAVE THER CCL POLICIES ENDORSED T0 NAYE. DYWAMC, ENGINEERNG
| CONSULTANTS, P.C. , ITS SUBCONSULTANTS AS ADDITIONAL INSURED AMD TO PROVIDE CONTRACTUAL [ABILITY COVERAGE SUFFICIENT TO INSURE THE HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY ‘OBLIGATIONS ASSUMED BY THE CONTRACTORS. ALL” CONTRACTORS MUST FURNISH DYNAMIC ( www.dynamicec.com )
60" ROW Subject to — i ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. WITH CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE AS EVIDENCE OF THE REQUIRED INSURANCE PRIOR T COMMENCING WORK AND UPON RENEWAL OF EACH POLICY DURING THE ENTIRE PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION. N ADDITION, ALL CONTRACTORS WILL, 10 THE . d
jec I FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND TS SUBCONSULTANTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR COSTS, INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF
Ingress & Fgress | OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THE PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL CLAMS BY EMPLOYEES OF THE CONTRACTORS.
. 29, NETHER THE PROFESSIONAL ACTIITES OF DINAMIC ENOEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. NOR THE PREGENCE OF DYNAAC, ENGNEERIG CONSULANTS, P.C. OR ITS EMPLOYEES AND. SUBCONSULTANTS AT A COVSTRUCTION/PROJECT STE, SHALL RELEVE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR  OF
Rights of PSE&G C I
igh 0. s OBLIGATONS, DTS AD. RESPONSBLITES INCLUDIG, BUT NOT LITED T 70, CONSTRUCTION M MERNS, NETHODS, SEQUENCE TECHNQUES OR PROCETURES NECESSRY FOR PERFORIIG, SUPERNTENDNG ANO CODRONATING THE W wmx IN_ACCORDANCE WTH THE CONTRACT
| WAL OR S'EN PRECALTONS REQURED. BY ANY REGULKTORY, ASENCES. DYNAMIC ENGREERIG ¢ AND TS PERSONNEL HAVE_NO AUTHORTTY T0 EXERCISE ANY CONTROL OVER CTION CONTRACTOR O ITS_EMPLOYEES IN
i RONNECTION WIT THEIR NORKOR ARY, HEALTE OR SAFETY: PROGRANS. OR SROCEDURES. THE- CENERAL CONTRACIOR SKALL BE SOLELY REGPONSELE FOR JOBSITE SAFENY. DYNAMIG, ENGINERRIG. CONSULTANTSL P.0 SIALL BE NDEWNFIED 67 THE GENERAL CONTRACIOR AND SHALL
BE WOE ADDTIONAL INSURED UNDER THE CENERAL cwchmn‘s POLCES OF GENERAL LUABLTY INSURANCE
| 30. DYWAMIC ENGNEERNG CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL REVEW AND APPROVE OR TAKE OTHER APEROPRATE ACTON ON THE CONTRACTOR SUBMITALS, SUCH AS SHOP. ORANIGS, PRODUCT DATA, SAUPLES. AND.OTHER DATA, WHCH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQURED T0, SUBMT, SUT ONLY
1 PO TNTED PURPOSE OF CLELKIG FOR CONFORIANCE W THE DESIGN CONCEPT AND THE INFORMATION SHOWN I THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS OR WETHODS, COORDINATION OF THE WORK WITH OTHER TRADES OR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, ALL OF WHICH ARE
SOLE RESPONSIBILIIY OF THE CONTRACTOR. DYWAMC ENGINEERNGS REVEW SHALL B CONDUCTED. WTh, REASOMABLE PROVTAESS. WALE. ALLOWNG. SUFFICENT THE T0 PERMT ADEQUATE REVEW, REVI OF A SPECFIC ITEW SHAIL NoT ADCATE THAT DIAC. ENGNEERNG
- CONSULTANTS, P, HAS REVEWED T ENTRE ASSEVELY oF WHCH TE TTEW 1 A COMPOVENT, DINAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL NOT b RESPONSIBE FOR ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THE COVSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS NOT BROUGHT 10 THE ATTENTION 0F” DYNAMC
L ERCREERNG CONGLLTATS. E& % WRITNC. 5 THE, CONTRACTOR, DYVAMC. ENGNEENG CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHLL NT B B 70 REVIEW PARTIAL SUBMISSIONS OR THOSE FOR WHICH SUBMISSIONS OF CORRELATED ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN RECEWVED.
. - 1. 1\ A EFFORT 10 RESOIVE Y. CONFLCTS THAT ARSE.DURNG.THE. DESI AN, CONSTRUCTION OF TN PROJECT OR  FOLLOWNG.THE. COUPLETION OF THE PROJECT. DYAAUIC ENGNEERNG CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND THE COMTRACTOR WAST AGREE TWAT AL DISPUTES BETVEEN THEM
Water Line Easement ——= ] ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE PROJECT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO NONBINDING MEDIATION UNLESS THE PARTIES MUTUALLY ACREE OTHERWISE. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
X 32. THE CONTRACTOR WUST INCLUDE A MEDITTON PROVIION, N AL ACREENENTS WITH INDEPENOENT. SUBCONTRICTORS MO CONSULTANTS RETANED FOR THE PROLECT AND T0 REQURE AL INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS D CONSULTANTS ALSOT0_ NCLUDE. A SNILAR MEDITION
% ALL AGREEMENTS Wi BCONTRACTORS, SUBCONSULTANTS, SUPPLIERS AND FABRICATORS, THEREBY PROVIDNG FOR MEDIATION A FOR DISPUTE RESOLUTION BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 53560
: 3 N 3, |r 11{ CUNI'R&DTOR DEVINTES FRUM THE PLANS AND. SPECIICATIONS, NCLUDNG THE NOTES. CONTANED THEREON, WTHOUT FIEST OSTANNG PROR wnrnm wmunmw FOR SUCH DEVIATIONS FROM THE OWNER m: EN w BE RESPUNSBLE FOR THE PATMENT OF :
25" Wide Temporary AL COSTA To" CORRLLT AT, WORK. DOKE. AL FINES O PEXALTES ASSESSED Wil RESPECT THLREIO AND AL 'COMPENSATORY O PUNIVE. DIMACES, RESULTNG, THEREFROM AND T SHACL NOEUNIPY AND HOLD THE ONNER AN ENCNEER KARMLESS FROW AL SUCH COGTS 10
Constroction Evsement CONNECT ANY SUCH WORK AND FROM ALL SUCH FINES AND PENALTIES, COMPENSATION AND PUNITVE DAWAGES AND COSTS OF ANY NATURE RESULTING THEREFROM. \
34, ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND STRIPING SHALL FOLLOW THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE MANUAL ON “UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS® PUBUSHED BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION. p
3. THE BULDING SETBACK DNENSONS ILLUSTRATED AND LSTED ON THE STTE PLAN DRAWINGS ARE.MEASLRED FROM THE OUTSIDE. SURFACE OF BULDING WALL. THESE SETBACK”DIENSIONS DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR ROOF OVERHANGS, ORNAMENTAL ELEMENTS, SIGNAGE OR OTHER
36, CONTRACIOR ACKNOWLEDGES HE HAS READ AND UNDERSTO0D THE DESIGN PHASE SOIL PERMEABILITY AND GROUNDWATER TEST RESULTS IN THE STORMWATER MAMAGEMENT REPORT AND THAT THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDE NECESSARY PROVISIONS TO ACHEVE THE
37. CONTRACTOR TO BE ADVISED THAT THE ENGINEER WAS_NOT PROVIDED WITH FINAL FLOOR PLAN DRAWINGS FOR THE BUILDING AT THE TIME OF STE PLAN DESIGN. AS A RESULT, ENTRANCE DOOR_LOCATIONS AS DEPICTED HEREON MAY NOT BE FINAL AND MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH JACQU ELYN GlORDAN 0
THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND THE ASSOCIATED RAMPS AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST COMPLY WITH NJAC 5:23-7 AND THE HANDICAP PARKING SPACES MUST BE LOCATED AS THE NEAREST SPACES 10 THE
No U Tum’ Sign ENTRANCE. CONTRACTOR 10 NOTIFY OWNER AND ENGINEER MMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION,
UP #62302
SIGNAGE TABLE [THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON A SITE PLAN SET DATED 04/28/2023. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
Proposed
“ SIGN REQUIREMENTS e o 7 | NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 53558
- ctha NUMBER OF SIGNS: [1] OKE (1) ONE (1) TBD
; MAXIMUM SIGN AREA: [2] 75 SF 23
R N SR A CHIPD e B e ' FREESTANDING MAXIMUM SIGN HEIGHT: [3] 8 T 6 FT ‘ : )
' e et E MINIMUM SIGN SETBACK: [7] 10 FT 10 FT TITLE:
BUILDING MOUNTED NUMBER OF FACADE SIGNS: [3] [4] ™ (2) ONE (1) 8D S | T E P L A N
dafniel e MAXIMUM FACADE SIGN AREA: [3] 375 S 2494 5F
; MAXIMUM SIGN HEIGHT: N/S 1385 FT
. | ~1 A | . ™ | e MNMUM CLEARACE: N/S 121 R E N D E R I N G
" IV N ‘* \ Eﬁ< TR R e sy - —
R e e L e B R e R i N \ \ L \ \ \ \ ) - —_— NOTES: i ) b d
— ] AKA COU NiY RT. 918 s e e e T [1] EACH PRINCIPAL BUILDING NOT PART OF A SHOPPING CENTER MAY HAVE ONE (1) FREESTANDING SIGN PLUS EACH PRINCIPAL PERMITTED USE IN SAID BUILDING(S) MAY HAVE OME (1) ATTACHED. (§ 16-4.12i1.)
: [2] ANY FREESTANDING SIGN SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 SQUARE FEET IN AREA OR 5% OF THE FRONT FACADE OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING, WHICHEVER IS LESS, AND SHALL NOT EXCEED EIGHT (8) FEET IN HEIGHT. FREESTANDING SIGNS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN THIRTY-FIVE (SCAE- 1" - DATE ~
(35) SQUARE FEET IN AREA SHALL BE SET BACK AT LEAST TEN (10) FEET FROM ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE. FREESTANDING SIGNS GREATER THAN THIRTY-FNE (35) SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN FIFTY-FIVE (55) SQUARE FEET IN AREA SHALL BE SET BACK AT LEAST ‘H17=20 -
FIFTEEN (15) FEET FROM ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, AND FREESTANDING SIGNS GREATER THAN FIFTY-FIVE (55) SQUARE FEET IN AREA SHALL BE SET BACK AT LEAST TWENTY (20) FEET FROM ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE. ALL FREESTANDING SIGNS SHALL BE SET ) 05/23/2023
BACK AT LEAST TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET FROM ANY OTHER PROPERTY LINE. (§ 16-4.12i.1(a)) :
[3] EACH PRINCIPAL FIRST FLOOR USE IN A BUILDING WITH DIRECT ACCESS FROM THE OUTSIDE SHALL BE PERMITTED A SIGN ATTACHED FLAT AGAINST THE BUILDING. THE SIZE OF EACH SUCH ATTACHED SIGN SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-HALF (1/2) SQUARE FOOT OF SIGN AREA PROJECT No:
PER ONE LINEAR FOOT OF BUILDING FAGADE FRONTING ON A STREET AND OCCUPIED BY THE INDMDUAL USE, BUT IN NO CASE SHALL THE SIZE OF THE SIGN EXCEED FIFTY (50) SQUARE FEET IN AREA. (§ 16-4.12..1.(b)) 4447—-29-01334
GRAPHIC SCALE (4] FOR CORMER LOTS, ONE (1) ADDIONAL ATTACHED SIGN IS PERMITTED FOR A PRINCIPAL USE WITHIN THE BUILDING WHICH FACES THE ADDITIONAL STREET, PROVIDED THAT THE SIGN SHALL NOT EXCEED OME-HALF (1/2) SQUARE FOOT OF SIGN AREA PER ONE (1) LNEAR )
FOOT OF BUILDING FACADE FRONTING ON SAID STREET, BUT IN NO CASE SHALL THE SIZE OF THE SIGN EXCEED TWENTY (20) SQUARE FEET N AREA. (§ 16-4.12.1.(c)) (VARMNCE)
_90 0 10 20 40 80 [3) ATTACHED SIGNS SHALL BE FIRMLY ATTACHED TO THE EXTERIOR WALL OF A BULDING, SHALL PROJECT NOT MORE THAN (6) SIX INCHES FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE POSTIONED IN THE ARCHITECTURAL SIGN BAND ON THE BUILDING FACADE, IF PROVIDED. NO
ATTACHED SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ON A ROOF, DORMER OR SECOND STORY WALL AREA OR WINDOW. (§ 16-5.13.0.1.)
W [4] NO MORE THAM TWENTY-FIWE PERCENT {25%] OF THE SIGN AREA OF ANY PERMITTED SIGN SHALL INCLUDE A LOGO, SYMBOL, DESIGN, AND/OR PICTURE; THE REMAINDER OF THE SIGN AREA SHALL CONTAIN WORDS, NUMBERS AND/OR BACKGROUND AREA ONLY. {§
16-5.13.4.11.)
[5) IF A SIGN IS TO BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED, AT LEAST SEVENTYFIVE PERCENT (75%) OF THE BACKCROUND AROUND THE LETTERS AND ANY LOGO ON THE SIGN SHALL BE OPAQUE AND SHALL NOT BE ILLUMINATED. DARK, OPAQUE BACKGROUNDS WTH LIGHT COLORED
LETTERING OR SYMBOLS THAT ARE BACKLIT ARE PREFERRED TO MINMIZE DETRMENTAL EFFECTS. (§ 16-5.13 d.6.(a))
(IN FEET) 6] LGHT EMISSION FROM ANY SIGN LIGHTING SHALL NOT EMCEED ONE (1) FOOT CANDLE AT A DISTANCE OF TWO (2) FEET FROM THE SIGN SURFACE. (§ 16-5.13 d.6(c))
1INCH = 20 FT [7] THE AREA OF A SIGN SHALL BE MEASURED AROUND THE EDGES OF A FRAMED OR ENCLOSED SIGN OR, WHERE THE SIGN HAS NO FRAME OR ENCLOSURE, BY THE AREA UTILZED BY ISOLATED WORDS AND/OR SYMBOLS, INCLUDING THE BACKGROUND WHETHER OPEN OR
' ENCLOSED, AS FRAMED BY A TIGHT RECTANGLE AROUND ALL OF THE LETTERS AND GRAPHICS; IN EITHER CASE, THE AREA OF THE SIGN SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY SUPPORTING FRAMEWORK AND BRACING INCIDENTAL TO THE DISPLAY MSELF. (§ 16-5.13 D.8)
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GRT: 139.15
ENGINEERING
LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTING o PERMITTING
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TRAFFIC o SURVEY o PLANNING & ZONING
165.00 — =~ - — 165.00 ,
] wE 532 582 s _ 1904 Main Streef, Lake Como, NJ 07719
] = WG &3 5 - 1. 732.974.0198 | F: 732.974.3521
160.00 1 = =3 3 = —+ 160.00
] e < STA = 1+74.37 e e e . Offices conveniently located at:
T S 8 G: 139.50 STA = 243237 o N Lake Como, New Jersey o T: 732.9740198
. 8 % - - G: 139.50 8 | Chester, New Jersey e T:908.879.9229
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1 STA = 0456.14 1C: 139.50 .. g ™: 138.00 - Beihlehem, Pennsylvania e T: 610.598.4400
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PROP. CURB 3, A b sl ot et T Houston, Texas e T: 281.789.6400
: ~ [5 LA SR PN STA = 2478.10 B ‘ :
i TC.  142.57 Rejrehe I3 "% : G 1385 - o Bonct, o o 1 8692, £570
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E : 4-m 0 0\_ =i e - ;5:‘:;:: Ry e A . : E
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]  — o= PLAY AREA -
— i
B JEFFREY HABERMAN
B —] — PROP. RETAINING WALL = )
i < —_ B
130.00 4 ' — —+ 130.00 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
' PREDEVELOPMENT GRADE T = — - gA = 12;3?3879 E NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 53560
] + 1 FOOT T — : : I
125.00 — -+ 125.00
- STA = 2483.81 s
_ - JACQUELYN GIORDANO
120.00 120.00
I =S SN 8|8 B 8K
32 S 8IS S &S N PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
= - - - NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 53558 J
STATION 0+00 1400 2400 3400 3450 TTLE:
PROPLE VN OF SULDNG SO e PROPOSED BUILDING
PP -20 0 10 20 40 80
VERTICAL SCALE: 17=10 PROF“_E EXHIBIT
GENERAL NOTES (I FEET) SOE () 17=20° DATE
Ls BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL MEAN THE VERTICAL DISTANCE MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF A BUILDING FROM THE MEAN W) 1"=10" 05/23/2023
ATION OF THE FINISHED GRADES ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE BUILDING, PROVIDED THAT IF THE FINISHED GRADE IS HIGHER THAN THE PREDEVELOPMENT GRADE 1INCH = 20 FT.
AT ANY POINT BENEATH THE BUILDING, THEN THE BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM AN ELEVATION NO HIGHER THAN ONE FOOT ABOVE THE HIGHEST PROJECT No:
POINT OF THE PREDFVELOPMENT GRADE BENEATH THE BUILDING. IN ALL CASES WHERE THIS CHAPTER PROVIDES FOR HEIGHT LIMITATIONS BY REFERENCE TO A
SPECIFIED HEIGHT AND A SPECIFIED NUMBER OF STORIES, THE INTENT IS TO LIMIT HEIGHT TO THE SPECIFIED MAXIMUM FOOTAGE AND THE SPECIFIED NUMBER OF VERTICAL SCALE 4447-22-01512
STORIES. WITHIN SAID. FOOTAGE. 8% 16—2.1£AD
HIGHEST POINT OF PREDEVELOPMENT GRADE BENEATH MALVERN SCHOOL: 133.85
PREDEVELOPMENT GRADE + 1 FT: 134.85 -10 0 5 10 20 40
ANTICIPATED BUILDING FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION: 139.50 SHEET No: Rev. #:
BTN PEBHEP INSHEDFLOR E5EYA E;!—-E;!;—
(N FEET )
1INCH = 10 FT. \ oF 1 o
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CONTINUOUS EXTERTOR MATERTALS LEGEND and NOTES
RIDGEVENT

Symbol Descripti
AT Thn Cut STane

*Querryeut *Old Philadelphia” Squares and Srips

DELETED

Stucae (3-caat)

Nominal 3" thick, 3-coat Portland cement plaster over 2.5
sz\f—Furrmg metal lath, 2-ply "Jumbo- Tex" weather resistive
barrier and OSB sheathng; color: Antique White

& Fiberglass shingles
GAF 'Weathered Wood"

Entry Columns

/ B Melron buratlasstc or squal: Roman Deric style fopered from z
12" 10 10" with base and cap {load bearing) - minimum 14,000

Ib. capacity

Typical window head trim

12 E Fypon WCH30XIK or WCH7ZX9K; 27 Crosshead with

N Keystore

Entry door window head frim

Fypon WCH78X10BT. 9" Crosshead with Battom Trim

Sty Gable window head Tram

Fypon SWDH7Z2X36 Half-Round Sunburst

PA SX000420

X 24401

P L |

NN 004871

th P BT 1y i 0
" it puty . wu’““‘ i 1 R
7.0 wnoow [ f L, e Ll K r—w N ~ _

KLUMB ARCHITECT

Shutters

Fypen SHL6XGUDP; color: Hunter Green

Fascia

2x8 pressure treated wood clad with aluminum
Match door and window head it to door and window width
Columns and rim shall be painted white

Fasciaand soffrt shall be white

Gutters and downspouts shall be white

Ridge vent celer shell mateh roof shingles

Verify all colors with Owner

Phone: (520) 826-525

CONTINUOUS 67
ALUMINUM K"
GUTTER (TYPICAL)

NJ AI-12328
OH 1717076

= e T Y T
B : e i

wi i Il A= -

37'-2"+ T0 RIDGE

AL 39108

DOWNSPOUT
v £ \

571 North Frontage Road Pearce, AZ 85625

RAYMOND

Arehitect

SO e

HTHEMALVERNSCHOOL

F T w T wy TR D T

29'-8"+ TO MID SLOPE

SIGNAGE BY FSI
PRODUCTS (SEE

DETAILS BELOW)

| g i f X N .““

o ‘msuw"\

L

T.0. WINDOW b

e

aomen et g

S

g \ i o R

\ W i | o
| R l \ N . y =
% | <
1ST FLOOR — | |

" "
| L(z) B FLAT |

; STONE NSERTS. EOR

! ! KEYPRD | |

30"
MIN.

|- 6" ALUM GUTTER

NOTE:

01 FRONT ELEVATION

1. ROOF DRAINS MUST BE TIED INTO SUBSURFACE DRAINS. SEE SITE PLAN (BY OTHERS) FOR EXTENT.

RIDGEVENT

CONTINUOUS CONTINUOUS RIDGEVENT: G RIDGES WINDOWS,
RIDGEVENT

CONTINUDUS
RIDGEVENT

CONTINUOUS RIDGEVENT
\

12 CONTINUOUS 6"
B2 CONTINUOUS 6" ALUMINUM K™ GUTTER
ALUMINUM K"
N e,

— e — GUTTER
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